
 Hemphill Hornet Baseball 
 2025 Schedule 

 Day  Date  Level  Opponent  Time 
 Tuesday  February 4  JV/V  @Anahuac Scrimmage  5:00 
 Friday  February 7  JV/V  Pollok Central Scrimmage  5:00 

 Tuesday  February 10  JV/V  Big Sandy Scrimmage  6:00 
 Friday  February 14  JV/V  @Onalaska scrimmage  4:00 

 Monday  February 17  JV/V  Kirbyville  4:30/7:00 
 Thursday  February 20  V  Woodville(@ Big Sandy Tournament)  2:00 
 Thursday  February 20  V  Warren (@ Big Sandy Tournament)  4:30 
 Monday  February 24  V  @ Big Sandy  6:00 

 Thursday  February 27  V  Orangefield (@ PNG Tournament)  12:30 
 Thursday  February 27  V  Nederland (@ PNG Tournament)  2:45 

 Friday  February 28  V  Hudson (@ PNG Tournament)  12:30 
 Thursday  February 27  JV  West Sabine (@ Hemphill JV Tournament)  5:00 

 Friday  February 28  JV  Corrigan (@ Hemphill JV Tournament)  11:00 AM 
 Friday  February 28  JV  Woodville (@ Hemphill JV Tournament)  3:00 

 Tuesday  March 4  V  Evadale  6:00 
 Thursday  March 6  V  Buna (Silsbee Tournament @Warren)  11:00 AM 

 Friday  March 7  V  W.O.S (@ Silsbee Tournament)  1:30 
 Saturday  March 8  V  Woodville (Silsbee Tournament @Warren)  11:00 AM 
 Thursday  March 6  JV  Sabine Pass (@ Chester Tournament)  12:00 
 Saturday  March 8  JV  Wells (@ Chester Tournament)  12:00 
 Tuesday  March 11  V  @ Apple Springs  5:00 
 Tuesday  March 11  JV  @ Colmesneil  6:30 
 Friday  March 14  JV/V  Chester  4:30/7:00 

 Tuesday  March 18  JV/V  @ Onalaska  4:00/6:00 
 Friday  March 21  JV/V  @ Groveton*  4:30/7:00 

 Monday  March 24  JV  @ Colmesneil  6:30 
 Friday  March 28  JV/V  Colmesneil*  4:30/7:00 

 Tuesday  April 1  JV/V  @ West Sabine*  4:30/7:00 
 Friday  April 4  JV/V  Corrigan Camden*  4:30/7:00 

 Tuesday  April 8  JV/V  Groveton*  4:30/7:00 
 Friday  April 11  JV/V  @ Many (LA)  4:00/6:00 

 Saturday  April 12  JV  Chester  11:00 AM 
 Saturday  April 12  V  South Beauregard (LA)  1:00 
 Tuesday  April 15  V  @ Colmesneil*  4:30/7:00 
 Thursday  April 17  JV/V  West Sabine**  4:30/7:00 
 Tuesday  April 22  JV/V  @ Corrigan Camden*  4:30/7:00 
 Friday  April 25  V  Brookeland  7:00 

 * denotes district game  ** denotes senior night  ***Dates, times, and locations subject to change without notice*** 

 Head Coach  Jeff Ashen  Assistant Coaches  Garison Vanya, Karlus Flanagan 
 Athletic Director  Brandon Layne  Superintendent  Stephen English 

 HS Principal  Jeremy McDaniel 


